

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	19.05.2025		<p>SPA No. 379 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. B.D. Pande and Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.C. Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for the respondents-writ petitioners.</p> <p>4. For the reasons stated in the Application seeking condonation of delay, the delay stands condoned. Accordingly, the Application (IA No. 2 of 2024) seeking condonation of delay stands allowed.</p> <p>5. List on 22.05.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Alok Mahra, J) 19.05.2025</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(G. Narendar, CJ) 19.05.2025</p> <p>Rathour</p>

--	--	--	--