

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SPA No. 379 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. B.D. Pande, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.C. Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for respondents-writ petitioners.</p> <p>4. We request the learned Advocate General or the learned Chief Standing Counsel to assist the Court.</p> <p>5. In the last sentence of the rule, "This process shall be continued till the prescribed number of candidates with minimum prescribed speed are available", it implies that the process of adjudging the competence of the candidates shall be continued till all the posts are filled. This could result in a very mischievous situation where vested interest could take advantage and keep rejecting all meritorious candidates till the turn of their favoured few who may be in the bottom of the ladder arrive.</p> <p>6. Hence, we call upon the Government to clarify this position.</p> <p>7. List this case on 14.08.2025.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) 22.07.2025 Ujjwal</p> <p>(G. Narendar, C.J.) 22.07.2025</p>

--	--	--	--