

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	24.03.2026		<p>SPA No. 379 of 2024  <b>Uttarakhand Subordinate Service Selection Commission</b> .....Appellant</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Vs.</p> <p><b>Nitika Singh &amp; others</b> ...Respondents</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. B.D. Pande, learned counsel for the appellant.</li> <li>2. Mr. J.C. Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</li> <li>3. Mr. Vinay Kumar and Ms. Menka Tripathi, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 13.</li> <li>4. List on 15.04.2026.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)</b>                      <b>(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.)</b>  24.03.2026    24.03.2026 </p> <p>NISHANT</p>